# **Granules India Limited**

Registered & Corporate Office: Second Floor, Block III, My Home Hub, Madhapur, Cyberabad, Hyderabad - 500 081, Telangana. CIN: L24110TG1991PLC012471; Tel. No.: +91 40 69043500; Facsimile: +91 40-23115145; Website: www.granulesindia.com; Email: investorrelations@

POST BUYBACK PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS / BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF THE EQUITY SHARES OF GRANULES INDIA LIMITED

This post buyback public announcement ("Post Buyback Public Announcement") is being made in compliance with Regulation 24(vi) and other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-Back of Securities) Regulations, 2018, as amended from time to time ("Buyback Regulations"). This Post Buyback Public Announcement should be read in conjunction with the Public Announcement dated August 10, 2022 published on August 11, 2022 ("Public Announcement"), the Letter of Offer dated September 16, 2022 ("Letter of Offer") and the Offer Opening Advertisement dated September 22, 2022 published on September 23, 2022. All capitalized terms, unless defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Public Announcement and the Letter of Offer.

- 1.1 Granules India Limited ("Company") had announced the Buyback of upto 62,50,000 (Sixty Two Lakh and Fifty Thousand Only) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹1 (Rupee One Only) each (the "Equity Shares"), representing 2.52% of the total numbe of the Equity Shares in the paid-up Equity Share capital of the Company as on March 31, 2022, from all the Equity Shareholders/ Beneficial Owners of the fully paid-up equity shares of the Company as on the Record Date (i.e. August 23, 2022), on a proportionate basis, through the "Tender Offer" route, using the stock exchange mechanism, at a price of ₹ 400/- (Rupees Four Hundred only) per Equity Share ("Buyback Price") payable in cash, for an aggregate amount not exceeding ₹ 250 crores (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Crores Only), excluding any expenses incurred or to be incurred for the Buyback viz. filing fees payable to the Securities and Exchange Board of India, brokerage, applicable taxes (such as income tax, buyback taxes, securities transaction tax, stamp duty and goods and service tax), advisors' fees, public announcement publication expenses, printing and dispatch expenses and other incidental and related expenses, etc. ("Transaction Costs") (such amount hereinafter referred to as the "Buyback Size") as prescribed under the Buyback Regulations and the Companies Act ("Buyback"). The Buyback Size represents 9.93% and 9.92% of the aggregate of the fully paid-up Equity Share capital and free reserves of the Company based on the latest audited standalone and consolidated financial statements of the Company as at March 31, 2022, respectively.
- 1.2. The Company adopted the Tender Offer route for the purpose of Buyback. The Buyback was implemented using the "Mechanism for acquisition of shares through Stock Exchange" as specified by Securities and Exchange Board of India circular bearing reference number CIR/CFD/POLICYCELL/1/2015 dated April 13, 2015, read with circular bearing reference number CFD/DCR2/CIR/P/2016/131 dated December 9, 2016 and circular bearing reference number SEBI/HO/CFD/DCR-III/CIR/P/2021/615 dated August 13, 2021, including any amendments or statutory modifications for the time being in force. For the purpose of the Buyback, BSE Limited was the
- 1.3. The tendering period for the Buyback opened on Tuesday, September 27, 2022 and closed on Tuesday, October 11, 2022.

#### **DETAILS OF THE BUYBACK**

- 2.1. 62,50,000 Equity Shares were bought back under the Buyback, at a price of ₹ 400/- (Rupees Four Hundred Only) per Equity Share
- 2.2. The total amount utilized in the Buyback is ₹ 250 crores (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Crores Only) excluding Transaction Costs.
- 2.3. The Registrar to the Buyback, i.e. KFin Technologies Limited (formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) ("Registrar"), considered a total of 34,024 valid bids for 4,09,16,831 Equity Shares in response to the Buyback resulting in the subscription of approximately 6.55 times the number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back. The details of the valid applications considered by the Registrar are as under

Particulars	Number of Equity Shares Available for Buyback	Total valid Bids received in this Category	Total valid Equity Shares received in this Category	% of Total valid Shares to the Buyback Size
General Shareholders	53,12,500	3,267	3,66,96,120	690.75
Small Shareholders	9,37,500	30,757	42,20,711	450.21
Total	62,50,000	34,024	4,09,16,831	654.67

- 2.4. All valid bids were considered for the purpose of Acceptance in accordance with the Buyback Regulations and the Letter of Offer. The communication of acceptance/ rejection was dispatched by the Registrar, via email, to the relevant Eligible Shareholders (who have their e-mail IDs registered with the Company or the Depositories) on October 18, 2022. In cases where email IDs were not registered with the Company or Depositories, physical letters of acceptance / rejection were dispatched to the Eligible Shareholders by the Registrar and the same was completed on October 19, 2022. Further where the emails bounced back, the dispatch for the same was completed by the Registrar on October 19, 2022.
- 2.5. The settlement of all valid bids was completed by the Clearing Corporation on October 18, 2022. The Clearing Corporation has made direct funds payout to Eligible Shareholders whose Equity Shares have been accepted under the Buyback. If bank account details of any Eligible Shareholders were not available or if the funds transfer instructions were rejected by RBI or relevant bank, due to any reason, then the amounts payable to the Eligible Shareholders were transferred to the concerned Seller Member for onward transfer to such Eligible Shareholders holding Equity Shares in dematerialized form.
- 2.6. Demat Equity Shares accepted under the Buyback were transferred to the Company's demat account on October 18, 2022. The unaccepted Demat Equity Shares have been returned to respective Eligible Shareholders / lien removed by the Clearing Corporation on October 18, 2022. If the securities transfer instruction is rejected in the depository system, due to any issue then such securities will be transferred to the Seller Member's depository pool account for onward transfer to the Eligible Shareholder. There were no Physical Shares tendered in the Buyback.
- 2.7. The extinguishment of 62,50,000 Equity Shares (all in dematerialized form) accepted under the Buyback is currently under process and shall be completed on or before October 25, 2022.
- 2.8. Details of Eligible Shareholders from whom Equity Shares exceeding 1% of the total Equity Shares bought back have been accepted under the Buyback are as under:

Sr. No.	Name of the Eligible Shareholder	Number of Equity Shares accepted under the Buyback	Equity Shares accepted as a % of total Equity Shares bought back	Equity Shares accepted as a % of total Post Buyback Equity Share capital of the Company
1	Krishna Prasad Chigurupati	19,97,161	31.95	0.83
2	BNP Paribas Arbitrage SNC - ODI	3,02,558	4.84	0.13
3	Chigurupati Uma Devi	2,18,926	3.50	0.09
4	Mahima Stocks Private Limited	1,62,662	2.60	0.07
5	Aditya Birla Sun Life Trustee Private Limited (under multiple schemes)	1,35,492	2.17	0.06
6	Fidelity Funds - Asian Smaller Companies Pool	1,21,948	1.95	0.05
7	Government Pension Fund Global	1,16,692	1.87	0.05
8	Fidelity Funds - India Focus Fund	1,15,059	1.84	0.05
9	Tyche Investments Private Limited	84,164	1.35	0.03
10	Basava Sankara Rao Kolli (under different folios)	69,333	1.11	0.03

## CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

3.1. The capital structure of the Company, pre and post Buy-Back, is as under:

		(Rupees in lakhs
Particulars	Pre-Buyback	Post Buyback
Authorised Share Capital		
50,50,00,000 Equity Shares of ₹ 1 each	5,050.00	5,050.00
Total	5,050.00	5,050.00
Issued, Subscribed and Paid Up Share Capital (Pre Buyback)		
24,82,92,756 Equity Shares of ₹ 1 each	2,482.93^	-
Issued, Subscribed and Paid Up Share Capital (Post Buyback)		
24,20,42,756 Equity Shares of ₹ 1 each	-	2,420.43*
Total Paid-up Capital	2,482.93^	2,420.43*
As on Record Date		

\* Subject to extinguishment of 62,50,000 Equity Shares.

3.2. The shareholding pattern of the Company, pre and post Buyback, is as under:

	Pre Buyback <sup>(1)</sup>		Post Buyback <sup>(2)</sup>	
Category of shareholder	Number of Shares	% to the existing Equity Share Capital	Number of Shares	% to the Post Buyback Equity Share Capital
Promoters and Promoter Group	10,41,15,386	41.93	10,17,08,525	42.02
Public:				
Foreign Investors (including Non Resident Indians / FIIs / Foreign Nationals / Foreign Corporate Bodies)	5,84,25,409	23.53	14 03 34 231	57.98
Financial Institutions / Banks & Mutual Funds / Insurance Co.	1,10,72,782	4.46		
Others (Individuals, Bodies Corporate, Employees, etc.)	7,46,79,179	30.08		
Total	24,82,92,756	100.00	24,20,42,756	100.00

<sup>)</sup> As on Record Date <sup>(2)</sup> Subject to extinguishment of 62,50,000 Equity Shares.

MANAGER TO THE BUYBACK

MOTILAL OSWAL

**Motilal Oswal Investment Advisors Limited** 

Address: Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Savani Road. Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi Mumbai- 400 025, Maharashtra, India

**Tel. No.:** +91 22 7193 4380 E-mail: granulesbuyback2022@motilaloswal.com Website: www.motilaloswalgroup.com Contact Person: Kirti Kanoria/ Ritu Sharma SEBI Registration No.: INM000011005

DIRECTORS RESPONSIBILITY

CIN: U67190MH2006PLC160583

As per Regulation 24(i)(a) of the Buyback Regulations, the Board of Directors of the Company accepts full responsibility for the information contained in this Post Buyback Public Announcement and confirms that such document contains true, factual and material information and does not contain any misleading information.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Granules India Limited

r	For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Granules India Limited					
	Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-			
	Krishna Prasad Chigurupati	Arun Rao Akinepally	Chaitanya Tummala			
	Chairman and Managing Director	Independent Director	Company Secretary & Compliance Officer			
	<b>DIN:</b> 00020180	DIN: 00876993	Membership No.: A29978			

Date: October 19, 2022

Place: Hyderabad

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

This is to inform the general public that the following share certificate of Delta Corp Limite (Creole Holdings Company Limited) having its Reqistered Office: 10, Kumar Place, 2408, General Thimayya Road, Pune 411 001, Maharashtra, in the name of the following shareholders have been lost by them

Name of the Shareholder	Folio No(s).	Certificate No(s).	Distinctive No (s).	Shares covered in each certificate(s).
CHARULATA DEVEN MALKAN jointly with DEVEN VASANJI MALKAN	AC 52	52	216636 - 216985	350

The registered holder has already lodged with the company the necessary Indemr Bond, Affidavit & other related documents for issue of duplicate share certificates

The Public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above eferred share certificates

Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such laim with the company or its registrar & transfer agents Freedom Registry Limited within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the company shall proceed to issue Duplicate share certificates

Place : Mumbai Date: 20/10/2022

DEVEN VASANJI MALKAN

### DEEPAK JYOTI CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED

Regd No.BOM/W-FS /HSG/(TC) 8053/1999-2000 G. D. Ambekar Marg, Kala Chowki, Mumbai 400 033

**Public Notice** 

Mrs. Sadhna Popatlal Sanghvi and Mr. Popatlal Tarachand Sanghvi a member of Deepak Jyoti Co-operative Housing Society Limited having address at G.D. Ambekar Marg, Kala Chowki, Mumbai 400 033 and holding Flat No. B/1102 in the B-Wing of the building of the Society, has reported to the Society that the Original Share Certificate bearing No. 129 dated 9/9/1999 for 5 (Five Shares bearing Nos. from 681 to 685 has been lost/misplaced and applic has been made for duplicate Share Certificate. The Society hereby invites claims and objections from claimants/obje

objectors for issuance of duplicate Share Certificate within the period of 14 (fourteen) days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her/their claims/ objections fo issuance of duplicate Share Certificate to the Secretary of Deepak Jyoti Co pperative Housing Society Limited, G.D. Ambekar Marg, Kala Chowki, Mumba 100033. If no claims/objections are received within the period prescribed above, the Society shall be free to issue duplicate Share Certificate in such nanner as is provided under the bye-laws of the Society. The claims objections, if any, received by the Society shall be dealt with in the manner provided under the bye-laws of the Society. A copy of the registered byelaws of the Society is available for inspection by the claimants/objectors, with the Secretary of the Society between 10.00 AM to 4.00 PM on working days from the date of the publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period

Deepak Jyoti co-operative Housing Society Limited Date: 18th day of October 2022 Place: Mumbal (Chairman)

वैक ऑफ़ बड़ौदा Bank of Baroda Email: VASHID@bankofbaroda.com

POSSESSION NOTICE [Under Rule 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002) Whereas The undersigned being the authorized officer of the BANK OF BARODA, VASHIND, BRANCH, Durvankur, Shriram Nagar, Shahapur, ashind West, Thane, Maharashtra- 421601 under the Securitization an Vashind West, Thane, Maharashtra- 421601 under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice Dated 14/06/2022 Calling upon the Borrowers/Guarantor/Mortgagor Mr. Jagdish Hilal Baviskar to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 2,34,983.67/- (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Nine Hundred eighty Three and Paise Sixty Seven Only) as on 01/07/2022 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice with future Interest and incidental charges w.e.f. 02/07/2022. The borrower having failed to repay the amount notice is hereby given to the The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/ Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taker **Possession** of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred. on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the Security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 13th Day of October of the year 2022 The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general is nereby cautionize not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the BANK OF BARODA, VASHIND, BRANCH, Durvankur, Shriram Nagar, Shahapur, Vashind West, Thane, Maharashtra- 421601 for an amount of Rs. 2,34,983.67/- (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Nine Hundred eighty Three and Paise Sixty Seven Only) as on 14/06/2022 plus interest and incidental expenses incurred by bank we.f 15/06/2022. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Asset Equitable Mortgage of flat No. 107, 1st floor, Building Tulsi Vrundavan Plot No. 151 Village Vashind Tal-Shahpur, Dist. Thane- 421601.

Plot No. 151 values
Bounded:
Bounded (as per Building):
On the North by: Murbad Road
On the East by: Plot No. 139 On the South by: Plot No. 138 & 154 On the West by : Plot No. 52 Date:13.10.2022, Place:VASHIND

Form No. INC-26

[Pursuant to rule 30 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014] Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of registered office of the Company from one state to another Before the Central Government Regional Director, Western Region at Mumbai, In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act. 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules,2014

#### AND In the matter of: ACETO PHARMA (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED having its registered office at: W-116 & 117, MIDC PHASE II, DOMBIVILI EAST, MH-421203, INDIA. ... PETIT PETITIONER

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extraordinary General Meeting held or 17th October, 2022 to enable the company to change its Registered office from "State of Maharashtra (in the jurisdiction of Mumbai ROC)" to "State of Gujarat".

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing Investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Westerr Region, at the address Everest 5thFloor, 100 Marine Drive, Mumbai-400002. Maharashtra, Phone: 022-22817259, within Fourteen days of the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address entioned above

Date: 19.10.2022 Place: Mumbai

For, ACETO PHARMA (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED **Bishwajeet Roy (Director)** Din: 05333931



### TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Mara. Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013

> Corporate Identity Number: U67190MH2008PLC187552 Website: www.tatacapital.com

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022

(Rs. in lakh)

		Quarter ended		
Particulars	September 30,	September 30,	March 31,	
Fai ticulais	2022	2021	2022	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1 Total Income from Operations	89,685	68,900	2,85,690	
Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	27,658	24,798	76,034	
3 Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	27,658	24,798	76,034	
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	20,627	18,475	56,853	
5 Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	21,084	18,505	57,203	
6 Paid-up share capital : - Equity Shares (Face value : Rs. 10 per share)	54,756	54,756	54,756	
7 Reserves, excluding revaluation reserves	3,39,033	2,69,690	3,01,925	
8 Securities Premium Account	1,85,672	1,85,672	1,85,672	
9 Net worth	3,84,107	3,17,583	3,48,933	
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	30,06,103	24,27,150	27,23,303	
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	
12 Debt Equity Ratio	7.83	7.64	7.80	
13 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
- Basic *	3.77	3.37	10.38	
- Diluted *	3.77	3.37	10.38	
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	

\* (Not annualised for quarter ended September 30, 2022 and September 30, 2021)

## Notes: -

- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the guarterly / annual financial results are available on the website of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (https://www.tatacapital.com/tchfl/investor-relations/financial-results.html)
- 2 For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and can be accessed on the website of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (https://www.tatacapital.com/tchfl/investor-relations/financial-results.html).

For Tata Capital Housing Finance Limited

Sd/-

**Anil Kaul** 

Managing Director (DIN No.: 00644761)

Mumbai

19 October 2022

